Thorlabs.com - Optical Chopper System and Chopper Wheels
OPTICAL  CHOPPER  SYSTEM AND  CHOPPER  WHEELS
Hide Overview
MC2000 Optical Chopper System Performance
Chopping Frequency,
with Various Blades
1 Hz – 10 kHz
Frequency Drift <20 ppm/°C
Ext. Reference Compatibility TTL/CMOS
Frequency Resolution
0.01 Hz (2-Slot Blade)
1 Hz (All Other Blades)
External Reference Signal Synchronization
Harmonic 2 to 15X
Subharmonic 1/2 to 1/15X
Chopper Wheel Options
Item # # of Slots
Chopping
Frequency
Phase Jitter
Max/Typ.c
MC1F2a 2 1 Hz – 99 Hz 0.05° rms (Max)
MC1F10b 10 20 Hz – 1 kHz 0.42°/0.13° rms
MC1F15 15 30 Hz – 1.5 kHz 0.68°/0.27° rms
MC1F30 30 60 Hz – 3 kHz 1.10°/0.45° rms
Screenshot of the English GUI
Features
Crystal-Stabilized, Phase-Locked
Feedback Loop Suppresses Low

and Interface Cable MC2000
MC1F10
javascript:;
javascript:;
ayang
Text Box
MC2F57 - July 1, 2016Item # MC2F57 was discontinued on July 1, 2016. For informational purposes, this is a copy of the website content at that time and is valid only for the stated product.
Thorlabs.com - Optical Chopper System and Chopper Wheels
Hide Specs
MC1F60 60 120 Hz – 6 kHz 1.10°/0.78° rms
MC1F100 100 250 Hz – 10 kHz 1.30°/1.10° rms
MC2F57
Outer: 7
Inner: 5
Outer: 14 – 700 Hz

included as a standard feature for remote PC control of the MC2000. A software package with a GUI to control the MC2000 can be downloaded from the
Software tab. The package also supports controlling the MC2000 via programs written in C++ or LabVIEW.
Current owners of an MC2000 controller may upgrade the unit with the newest firmware release, which can be downloaded by clicking on the link on the
Software Downloads tab. Please note that the system must remain powered on and in an idle state until the firmware update is complete.
Please Note: The MC2000 should be shielded from stray light sources because light contamination in the optical sensor will cause jitter.
Optical Head Specifications
Chopping Blade Diameter Ø4.0" (Ø101.6 mm)
Chopping Blade Thickness 0.010" (0.254 mm)
Mounting Base
1/4"-20 (or M8) Clearance Slots Spaced 3.0"
(Compatible with Thorlabs Breadboards)
Mounting Hole 1/4"-20 with 1/4" Max Screw Depth
Blade Specifications
Chopping Blade Slotsd
MC1F2a 2
MC1F10 (Default Blade) 10
MC1F15 15
MC1F30 30
MC1F60 60
MC1F100 100